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Kentucky - Context

• Population 4.4 million
• Economic Status  

– 47th in average annual income ($41,141)
• Rural State

– More than 50 percent live in rural setting
• Medicaid Expansion State

– 1.4 million Kentuckians on Medicaid
– 500 thousand of those are Expansion

• Center of the Opioid Crisis



AGE-ADJUSTED OVERDOSE DEATH 
RATE BY STATE, 2016

State Deaths Population Crude Rate
per 100,000

Age-Adjusted 
Rate per 
100,000

West Virginia 884 1,831,102 48.3 52.0

Ohio 4,329 11,614,373 37.3 39.1

New Hampshire 481 1,334,795 36.0 39.0

Pennsylvania 4,627 12,784,227 36.2 37.9

Kentucky 1,419 4,436,974 32.0 33.5

Maryland 2,044 6,016,447 34.0 33.2

Massachusetts 2,227 6,811,779 32.7 33.0

Rhode Island 326 1,056,426 30.9 30.8



KY RESIDENT DRUG 
OVERDOSE DEATHS  (all drugs)

197 241
345

426
560 526

638
728 708 764 769

10071058107810191077

1273
1419

1565

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Year

N
um

be
r o

f D
ea

th
s

10.3% increase



Composite Risk Index for Opioid Overdose



Number of Opioid-Related 
Overdose Deaths in Kentucky

2017  Synthetic opioids increased to 763



E/D Overdose Visits All Drugs

Kentucky Injury Prevention and Research Center Dashboard



Neonatal Opioid Withdrawal 
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• Crisis in number of individuals 
incarcerated in state correctional system 
(25,000)

• More than 9600 children in state custody
• Exploding healthcare cost for OUD 

related health care complications
– OD E/R and admissions
– Hepatitis/HIV Risk
– Cellulitis/endocarditis/brain abscesses 

Consequences of Opioid Crisis



Counties most vulnerable to rapid HIV spread if HIV introduced:  
220 counties in 26 states  

Van Handel et al. Journal of AIDS epub ahead of print DOI: 10.1097/Q AI.0000000000001098



Over 50 counties in KY vulnerable to rapid
Hep C/HIV spread

Van Handel et al. Journal of AIDS epub ahead of print DOI: 10.1097/Q AI.0000000000001098



Kentucky Opioid Response Effort
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Building Blocks of the Action Plan



Prevention

Prevent initiation of use

Prevent misuse

Prevent related harm



Opioid Response – Focus on Rural

• Rural opioid prescribing trends
• Harm reduction/engagement
• Access to quality treatment



Opioid Prescribing





Strategies

• Mandatory utilization of PDMP (KASPER)
• Regulation of pain clinic (“pill mills”)
• Provider/Public Education
• Drug take back and pill disposal
• Enhanced PDMP
• Three day limit for acute pain 
• Opioid Stewardship 



Quesinberry, D. KASPER Quarterly Threshold Analysis Report, Fourth Quarter 2017. Kentucky 
Injury Prevention and Research Center, 2018. 

Prevent Initiation of Use
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Treatment

Improve early identification of intervention need

Build pathways to treatment

Support utilization of a full treatment continuum

Integrate and coordinate service delivery



Treatment Rural Focus

• Treatment Locator and Call Line
• Increased Access to MAT
• Improvement of Network Adequacy
• Workforce
• Telehealth
• 1115 Waiver



Increase access to and awareness of treatment resources 
for clients and providers

findhelpnowky.org

Pathways to treatment



Improved Access to Medication 
Assisted Therapy (MAT)

● Methadone
● Buprenorphine
● Naltrexone 

Medications in combination with 
evidence based therapies and 
psychosocial supports









Medicaid 1115 Waiver – SUD components

 Grant exceptions to 15 bed limit for SUD residential

 Develop quality and outcome standards

 Consider SUD status in determining medically frail 

determinations

 Count “Recovery” activities toward Community 

Engagement Requirements

 Enhance access to employment resources



RECOVERY

Expand transitional care services such 
as housing, transportation, employment

Expand community support services to 
support long-term recovery



EMPLOYMENT SUPPORT
• Employment supports through the Department of 

Corrections for individuals re-entering the 
community

• Employer toolkit to guide employers’ 
understanding of OUD in the workplace and to 
provide best practice recommendations for 
prevention, treatment, and recovery support

Decrease stigma and barriers


